#### **ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.WLIOI/R/E/21/00039**

Applicant Name Sangeeta Dogra

To May you kindly consider furnishing certified copies of the belowmentioned information: 1. Expenditure Details for the Funds allocated

for Radio Collar for the Current 5 Years

Reply of Application kindly see the attached cover letter and Annexure-I

SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	Remarks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	03/06/2021	Nodal Officer	
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	07/06/2021	Nodal Officer	Forwarded to CPIO(s): (1) P.K.Aggarwal
3	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	01/07/2021	P.K.Aggarwal- (CPIO)	
			Print	

1 of 1 01-07-2021, 04:47 pm

Letter :: Request Disposed Off

Print

# Government of India Wildlife Institute of India, Dehradun Wildlife Institute of India P.O.Box-18, Chandrabani, Dehradun, Uttarakhand,

Dated: 01/07/2021

To

Ms. Sangeeta Dogra Eros Sampoornam H1 1001 Sector 2 Noida Extension 201307

**Registration Number: WLIOI/R/E/21/00039** 

#### Dear Sir/Madam

I am to refer to your Request for Information under RTI Act 2005, received vide letter dated 03/06/2021 and to say that *kindly see the attached cover letter and Annexure-I*.

In case, you want to go for an appeal in connection with the information provided, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority indicated below within *thirty days* from the date of receipt of this letter.

#### Director, WII

FAA & Director

Address: Wildlife Institute of IndiaChandrabaniDehradun

Phone No.: 01352646101

Yours faithfully

( P.K.Aggarwal) CPIO & Deputy Registrar Phone No.: 01352646110

Email: pka@wii.gov.in

1 of 1 01-07-2021, 04:46 pm





No. WII/RTI/CPIO/2021-22 (Qtr-I)/13

Date: 01 July, 2021

To,

Ms. Sangeeta Dogra Eros SampoornamTower H1 1001, Sector 2 Noida Extension, UttarPradesh, Pin:201307 Email: aradiya.bisht@gmail.com

Sub.: Information under RTI Act, 2005-reg.

Ref.: Your Online RTI No. WLIOI/R/E/21/00039 dated 03/06/2021

Madam,

Please refer to your application cited above under RTI Act, 2005. In this context, pointwise response to your queries is given below:

Information Sought under RTI	Reply	
May you kindly consider furnishing certified copies of the below-mentioned information:		
Expenditure Details for the Funds allocated for Radio Collar for the Current 5 Years	Please see attached Annexure-	

If you are not satisfied with the aforesaid reply, you may appeal to the Appellate Authority i.e. "Director, Wildlife Institute of India, Post Box 18, Chandrabani, Dehradun – 248 001, Ph. 0135-2640910".

Thanking you,

Yours, faithfully,

NO & CPIO (RTI)

Annexuse

https://www.rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/NODAL/RTIDetails.php?reg=R...

## RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: WLIOI/R/E/21/00039

Date of Receipt: 03/06/2021

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt

Language of Request: English

Name: Sangeeta Dogra

Gender: Female

Address: Eros Sampoornam H1 1001, Sector 2 Noida Extension, Pin:201307

State: Uttar Pradesh

Country: India

Phone No.: Details not provided

Mobile No.: +91-8368809774

Email: aradiya.bisht@gmail.com

Status(Rural/Urban): Urban

Education Status: Graduate

Is Requester Below No

Indian

Poverty Line ?:

Amount Paid: 10)

Citizenship Status

Mode of Payment Payment Gateway

Does it concern the life or No(Normal)

Request Pertains to:

Liberty of a Person?:

May you kindly consider furnishing certified copies of the below-mentioned

Information Sought: information:

1. Expenditure Details for the Funds allocated for Radio Collar for the

Current 5 Years

Print

Save Close

the have allocation of 25 Lae for readiocallary for current years on human-undlife arrows in related interes

07-06-2021, 11:24 am





### NATIONAL MISSION ON HIMALAYAN STUDIES (NMHS) G.B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment (NIHE) Kosi-Katarmal, Almora - 263643, Uttarakhand, India

Ref. No.: GBPNI/NMHS-2020-21/MG/ 30

Date: 18.06.2020

Dr. Bilal Habib Scientist-E & Head of Animal Ecology & Conservation Biology Wildlife Institute of India (WII), P.O. Box 18 Chandrabani, Dehradun, Uttarakhand-248001

Subject: Approval of the Medium Grant (MG) for the project entitled "Response to Anthropocene and Climate Change: Movement Ecology of Selected Mammal Species across the Indian Himalayan Region"

I am directed to convey the approval of the Competent Authority for the above-mentioned project at Sir, a total cost of Rs.1,60,80,000/-(Rupees One Crore Sixty Lakh Eighty Thousand Only) for a period of three years, as per the break-up given below:-

Head	1 <sup>st</sup> year (in Rs.)	2 <sup>nd</sup> year (in Rs.)	3 <sup>rd</sup> year (in Rs.)	Total grant
A. Recurring  i) Salary: 01 RA-I @ Rs.47,000/- + HRA @ 16% per month for three years. 01 SRF @ Rs.35,000/-+ HRA @ 16% per month for three years. 02 Field Assistant @	1405440.00	1405440.00	1405440.00	4216320.00
Rs.11,000/- per month for three years.	285000.00	285000.00	280000.00	850000.00
(ii) Travel(Domestic):		275000.00	275000.00	825000.00
(iii)Contingency:	275000.00	285000.00	280000.00	850000.00
(iv)Consumable: Chemicals for lab work, Batteries and other consumables  (v) Activities & other project cost: Wireless Licenses from Ministry of Telecom, GOI VHF Tracking Essentials/ Tracking, Satellite Data Usage charges, Trapping Essentials for collaring, Collaring operation including drugs, Report printing and other costs, Potter cost and mule hiring and Miscellaneous.	285000.00 1446230.00	1396225.00	1396225.00	4238682.00
B. Non Recurring  (i) Equipment: 24 GPS Satellite Collars with Drop off/ GSM/Iridium Satellite link/ activity/ Mortality and Temperature sensor	3100000.00	2000000.00	0.00	5100000.00
Grand Total A+B	6796670.00	5646665.00	3636665.00	16080000.0

- 2. The approval of the project is subject to incorporation of following points:
  - The project should be implemented in collaboration with the ZSI and the letter of collaboration should be submitted with first quarterly report.
  - Focus of the project should be only on the selected species (the three species of Ladakh viz., Wolf, Pallas Cat and Marmot), not covered by any other study across the Ladakh and in synchronization with the 231



# गोवित्व बल्लम पन्त राष्ट्रीय हिमालयी पर्यावरण एवं सत्तत् विकास संस्थान

G. B. Pant National Institute of Himalayan Environment and Sustainable Development (An Autonomous Institute of Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change, Govt. of India) Kosi-Katarmal, Almora - 263 643, Uttarakhand, India

No.: GBPI/IERP/18-19/16/61

Date: 11 July 2019.

To
The Director,
Wildlife Institute of India,
Post Box # 18,
Chandrabani – 248 001,
Dehradun, Uttarakhand.

Subject: Financial assistance for the project "Movement in space and time: Ecology of Red fox in upper Tawang Valley, Eastern, Himalaya, India" under the guidance of Dr. Bilal Habib, Department of Animal Ecology, WII, Dehradun, Uttarakhand, as a Principal Investigator (PI).

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction of the above-mentioned project at a total cost of Rs. 21,60,000/- (Rs. Twenty one lakh sixty thousand only) for a period of three years as per break-up given below:

Heads	First Year (in Rs.)	Second Year (in Rs.)	Third Year (in Rs.)	Total (in Rs.)
A. Salaries/Wages  (i) Field Assistant @ Rs. 10,000/- p.m. fixed	1,20,000/-	1,20,000/-	1,20,000/-	3,60,000/-
B. Travel/POL	1,50,000/-	1,50,000/-	1,50,000/-	4,50,000/-
C. Contingencies (Including cost of preparation of APR/FTR/PC, etc.)	1,00,000/-	1,00,000/-	50,000/-	2,50,000/-
<b>D. Non-consumables Equipments</b> Radio-collars and accessories.	11,00,000/-			11,00,000/-
Total (A to D)	14,70,000/-	3,70,000/-	3,20,000/-	21,60,000/-
Grand Total (A to D)	14,70,000/-	3,70,000/-	3,20,000/-	21,60,000/-

2. Sanction is also accorded for the release of an amount of Rs. 14,70,000/- (Rs. Fourteen lakh seventy thousand only) as first installment of the grant for the first year as per details given below:

nead of expenditure	Amount (in Rs.)
(a) Salary	1,20,000/-
(b) Travel/POL	1,50,000/-
(c) Contingency	1,00,000/-
(e) Non consumables Equipment	11,00,000/-
Total	14,70,000/-